4 01A9-5-90
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
CASE NO. 75,103
ISLAND CITY FLYING SERVICE, Petitioner,
vs.
GENERAL ELECTRIC CREDIT CORPORATION,
Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA, THIRD DISTRICT

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

H. C. PALMER, III, ESQ. MCDONALD & MCDONALD 1393 S.W. 1st Street Suite 200 Miami, FL 33135 (305) 643-5313

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pages

Table of Contents	i
Table of Citations	ii
Statement of Case and Facts	1
Summary of Argument	
Points on Appeal:	
<u>POINT I</u> -	11
THE TRIAL COURT WAS CORRECT IN DENYING ISLAND CITY'S MOTION FOR DIRECTED VERDICT ON THE CAUSE OF ACTION FOR NEGLIGENT HIRING/RETENTION AND THE DISTRICT COURT WAS CORRECT IN AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION.	
POINT II -	20
THE DECISION OF THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL WHICH HELD THAT ISLAND CITY WAS NOT ENTITLED TO A REDUCTION OF DAMAGES BASED ON GENERAL ELECTRIC'S COMPARATIVE NEGLIGENCE IS CORRECT AND DOES NOT EXPRSESLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICTS WITH MALLORY V. O'NEIL, 69 So.2d 313 (Fla. 1954); PETRIK V. NEW HAMPSHIRE INS. CO., 379 So.2d 1287 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979), Pet. den., 400 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1981); GARCIA V. DUFFY, 492 so.2d 435 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986); HOFFMAN V. JONES, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973), FURTHER THE DECISION IS CORRECT FOR OTHER REASONS.	
Argument	11
Conclusion	
Certificate of Service	

Appendix (INDEXED SEPARATELY)

# TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases	Pages
Caranci v. Miami Glass and Engineering Company, 99 So.2d 252 (Fla. 3d DCA 1957)	46
Clements v. Plummer, 250 So.2d 287 (Fla. 1st DCA 1971)	45
<u>Clooney v. Geeting</u> , 352 So.2d 1216 (Fla. 2d DCA 1977)	22
Commercial Carrier Corporation v. S.J.G. Corp., 409 So.2d 50 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)	26
Dade County v. Carucci, 349 So.2d 734 (Fla. 3d DCA 1977)	22,23
Deane v. Johnston, 104 So.2d 3 (Fla. 1958)	40
Food Fair Stores of Florida, Inc. v. Sommer, 111 So.2d 743 (Fla. 3d DCA 1959)	45
<u>Garcia v. Duffy</u> , 492 So.2d 435 (Fla. 2d DCA 1986)	18,20,21
<u>Greenburg v. Post</u> , 155 Fla. 135, 19 So.2d 714 (1944)	23
Harmony Homes, Inc. v. Zeit, 260 So.2d 218 (Fla. 1st DCA 1972)	10,20,30,42
Hoffman v. Jones, 280 So.2d 431 (Fla. 1973)	20,21.25
Kerr v. Caraway, 78 So.2d 571 (Fla. 1955)	43,44
MacNeill v. Neal, 253 So.2d 263 (Fla. 2d DCA 1971)	43
Mallory v. O'Neil, 69 So.2d 313 (Fla. 1954)	20,23,24
<u>Mazzili v. Doud</u> , 485 So.2d 477 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	40
McArthur Dairy, Inc. v. Original Kielbs, Inc., 481 So.2d 535 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	7,40,41
McArthur Jersey Farm Dairy, Inc. v. Burke, 240 So.2d 198 (Fla. 4th DCA 1970)	23
Orefice v. Albert, 237 So.2d 142, conformed to 239 So.2d 46 (1970)	33,34
Petrik v. New Hampshire Ins. Co., 379 So.2d 1287	
(Fla. 1st DCA 1979), Pet. den., 400 So.2d 8 (Fla. 1981)	20,21,23

Rogers v. Ray Gardner Flying Service, 435 F.2d 1389 (5th Cir. 1970)	6,28,29
<u>Sifford v. Trans Air Inc.</u> , 492 So.2d 407 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	45
Sterling v. Sapp, 229 So.2d 850 (Fla. 1969)	43
Susco Car Rental System of Florida v. Leonard, 112 So.2d 832 (Fla. 1959)	37
<u>Traub v. Traub</u> , 102 So.2d 157 (Fla. 2d DCA 1958)	36
Wagner v. Willis, 208 So.2d 673 (Fla. 2d DCA 1968)	44
Watts v. National Insurance Underwriters,540 F.Supp. 488 (S.D. Fla. 1982)32,3	33,35,37,39
Other Authorities:	
5 Fla.Jur.2d Aviation and Airports, Sec. 37 32,	35 37 38 30
F.S.A. Sec. 330.01	33,37,30,33
F.S.A. Sec. 330.27(8)	35
Fla. Stat., Sec. 330.27 (Supp. 1984)	35
Limitation of Security Owner's Liability, Title 49 U.S.C.S. Sec. 1404 (1959) 6,27,	28,29,30,31
Federal Statute, Title 49 U.S.C.S. Sec. 1404 (1959)	26
